
Chestnut Hill TO PHILADELPHIA SA TU RDA YS ONLY EASTERN DA YUGHT TIME 

STATIONS 805 809 813 817 819 821 823 825 827 829 831 833 835 837 839 841 843 845 847 849 855 859 8S3 8C5 8C9 881 
For location• ••• front cover _____________ , __ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 
LvChestnutHilL_ __ _________________ 7.10 7.46 8.14 8.40 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 1.16 1.46 2.16 2.46 3.16 3.46 

" Highland ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ______ ___ 7.11 7.47 8.15 8.41 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 fll.47 12.17 12.47 I 1.17 1.47 I 2.17 I 2.47 I 3.17 I 3.47 
"St. Martins ____ _____ ___ ___ ______ __ 7.12 7.48 8.16 8.42 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 1.18 1.48 2.18 2.48 3.18 3.48 
"Allen Lane _____ ____ ____ ___________ 7.14 7.50 8.18 8.44 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.50 3.20 3.50 
"Carpenter ____ __________ ______ __ ___ 7.16 7.52 8.20 8.46 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 1.21 1.51 2.21 2.51 3.21 3.51 
"•Upsa!__ __ _____ PTCl!oute ff __ ____ ___ 7.17 7 53 8.22 8.48 9.23 9.53 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12 22 12.52 1.22 1.52 !.22 2.52 3.22 3.52 

4. 16 4.39 5.39 6.22 7.35 8.13 10.19 
4.17 4.40 5.40 I 6.23 7.36 I 8.14 110.20 
4.18 4.41 5.41 6.24 7_37 8.15 10.21 
4.20 4.43 5 42 6.25 7.39 8.16 10.22 
4.21 4.44 5 43 6.26 7.40 8.17 10.23 
4.22 4.45 5.44 6.27 7.41 8.18 10.24 

Lve'fulpehocken __ PTCl!oute153&f __ __ 7.19 7.55 8.24 8.50 9.24 9.54 10.23 1053 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.23 3.53 
"-Chelten Ave. __ PTC l!oure1 26 & J ___ 7.21 7.57 8.26 8.52 9.25 9.55 10.24 10.55 11.24 11.54 12 24 12.54 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.54 3.24 3.54 
"•QueenLane __ _ PTCl!outeK ___ ______ 7.23 7.59 8.28 8.54 9.27 9 .57 10.26 10.57 11.26 11.56 1226 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 
"Westmoreland____ _____ ___ __ _______ 7.25 8.01 8.30 8.56 ____________ 10.28 ______ 11.28 11.58 ______ 12.58 1.28 ______ ______ 2.58 3.28 --- ---

Ar North Philadelphia _____ ___________ 7.28 8.03 8 .33 8 58 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.32 12.00 12.30 1.00 1.30 2.00 2.30 3.00 3.30 4.00 

4.23 4.46 5 45 6.28 7°:42 8.19 10 25 
4.24 4.47 5.47 6.30 7.44 8.21 10.27 
4.26 4.49 5,49 6.32 7.46 8.23 10.29 
4.28 4.51 ---- -- ------ --fl7 ------
4.32 4.53 5.53 5.36 7.49 10.33 

Philadelphia, Pa. -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Ar Penna. Station (30th St.) ________ _ 7.35 8.10 8.40 9.05 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.39 12.07 12.37 1.07 1.37 2.07 2.37 3.07 3.37 4.07 4.39 

" Suburban Station (Penn Center) __ 7.39 8.14 8.44 9.09 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.43 12.11 12.41 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.41 3.11 3.41 4.11 4.43 
5.00 6.00 5.43 7.56 8.34 10.40 
5.04 6 04 6 47 8.00 8.38 10-44 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM -------------•!-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- PM PM PM PM PM PM -- -- -- --
Connection& 

Lv North Philadelphia _____ ____ ____________ _ 
Ar New York,{(Hudson Terminal), __ __ _ 

N. Y. (Pennsylvania Station) __ 

8.15 ------ 9.10 ------ 10.09 10.52 .. 12.10 ------ ------ ------ • 1. 10 2.09 .. 2.09 ------ 3.09 -- -- -- 4.10 450 
10.11 ------ 11.01 ------ 11.51 12.31 .. 151 ------ ------ ------ • 2.51 3.51 .. 3.51 ------ 4 55 ------ 5.52 6 41 
9.55 ------ 10.47 11.43 12 20 .. 1.40 ------ ------ • 2.43 3.35 • 3.35 4 37 ------ 5.40 6 25 

5.18 ------ 6-49 8.24 8 53 11.49 
6 51 ------ 8 25 10.11 10 40 14~ 
6.45 -~- --- 8 15 9,55 10 25 1.35 

AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

Philadelphia TO CHESTNUT HILL SATURDAYS ONLY EASTERN DA YUGHT TIM, 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM I 
3.33 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 9 8.30 ------ 9.30 ------ ------ 11.00 ------ 11.45 ------ 12.45 ------ 2.00 ------ 9 3.00 ------ 4,30 -- ---- 6.00 8.00 9.00 
3.15 6.12 6.43 7.13 7.43 9 8.29 ------ 9.13 ------ ------ 10.43 ------ 11.27 ------ 12.28 ------ 1 43 ------ 9 2.43 ------ 4 13 ------ 5.43 7 43 8 43 
5 05 8.00 8.29 9 01 9.26 910.04 ------ 10.56 ------ ------ 12.21 ------ 1.32 ------ 2.13 ------ 3 26 ------ 9 4.29 ------ 5.50 ------ 7.38 9.27 10.3 

Connections 
New York, N. Y. 

Lv Pennsylvania Station ___ ___ ________ _ 
Hudson Terminali ____ ____ ___ ___ __ _ 

Ar North Philadelphia _____ __ __________ _ 

-8-10- -8-12- -8-1◄- -8-16- -8-18- -8-20- -8-22- -82-◄- _82_6 __ 82_8 __ 83_0 __ 83_2 __ 83_4 __ 83_6 __ 83_8 __ 84_0 __ 84_2_ -844- -.-so- -;-~ -;-1 ~ '-; 
- --------- -----l------------------------------------------------1-
Miles 

STATIONS 
For location, ••• front cover 

802 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM 
Philadelphia, Pa. 

PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

--
PM 
11.50 

111.51 
11.52 
11,53 
11.54 
11.55 
11.56 
11.58 
12.00 

------
12.04 

12.11 
12.15 
AM --
1.13 
3.04 
2.50 

AM 

PM 
10 00 
9 42 

11 37 

870 

AM 

.O Lv Suburban Sta. (PennCenter) __ 7.08 809 8.34 9.04 9.34 1004 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.34 3.04 3.34 4.04 4.27 5.12 5.55 6.23 7.40 9.40 11 1, 12.25 
____ _ " Penna. Station (30th St.) _____ 7.10 8 11 8.36 9.06 9.36 10 06 10.36 11 .06 11.36 12.06 12.36 1.06 1.36 2.06 2.36 3.06 3.36 4.06 4 29 5.15 5.58 6 25 7.42 9 42 411. 1 12 27 
--rr Lv North Philadelphia __ __ ______ __ 7.18 8.19 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12 14 12.44 114 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.14 3.44 4.14 4 37 5.23 67i6 6.33 7.50 9.50 11 2 12 35 

6.2 " Westmoreland_________ ________ 7.19 8.20 8 45 9 15 ______ ------ ______ 11 15 ------ ------ 12 45 ______ 1.45 ______ 2 45 ______ 3-45 ______ 4.39 ------ 6.08 6.34 7.51 -----
7.7 "•QueenLane __ PTCl!outeK __ ____ 7.21 8.22 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.17 3.47 4.17 4.41 5.26 6.10 6.36 7.53 9.53 11.28 12.38 
8.2 "°CheltenAve,_PTCl!oute126&J_ 7.23 8.24 8.49 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.19 3.49 4.19 4.43 5.28 6.12 6.38 7.55 9.55 11.i9 12.40 
8.7 "-Tulpehocken_PTCl!oute153&f_ 7.24 8.25 8.50 9 .20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 1.20 I.SO 220 2.50 320 3.50 420 444 5.30 6.14 6.39 7.57 9.57 11.~ 12.42 
9.2 Lv•UpsaL __ ___ _ PTCl!outeff ______ 7.25 8.26 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11 .21 11.51 12.21 12.51 1.21 1.51 2.21 2.51 3"11 3.51 4 21 4.45 5.32 6.15 6.40 7.58 9.58 TI.33 12 .43 
9.8 "Carpenter ________________ _____ 7.26 8.27 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 1.22 1 52 2.22 2.52 3 22 3.52 4 22 4 47 5.34 6.17 6.41 7.59 9.59 11.34 12 .44 

10.3 "Allen Lane _____ __ ____ _________ 7.27 8.28 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2 23 2.53 3 23 3.53 4.23 4.48 5.36 6.19 6.42 8 00 10.00 11.35 12 .45 
11.1 "St. Martins ___ _____ ________ ___ 7.28 8.29 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10 54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12 54 1.24 154 2.24 2.54 3.24 3 54 4.24 4.49 5.38 6.21 6.44 8.01

1

10.01 11.36 12.46 
11.6 " Highland_________ ___ _________ 7 29 8.30 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10 55 11.25 1155 12.25 12.55 125 1 55 2.25 2 55 3.25 3.55 4 25 4.50 5.39 6.23 6.45 8.02 10 02 11.3~ 12.47 
12.0 ArChestnutHilL_ ___ ____________ 7.33 8.34 859 9.29 959 10.29 1059 11.29 1159 12.29 12.59 1.29 159 2.29 2.59 3.29 359 4.29 4.54 5.42 6.25 6.48 8.05 10.05 11.4q 12.50 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM I AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM I PM PM PM PM PM I AM 

REFER ENCE NOTES 

SUNDAYS and May 31, July 5 and Sept. 6 

AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 
7.46 9.46 11.46 1.16 2.46 4.16 5.55 7.35 9.05 11.50 
7.47 9.47 fll.47 I 1.17 I 2.47 4,17 5.56 7.36 9.06111.51 
7.48 9.48 11.48 1.18 2.48 4.18 5,57 7,37 9.07 11.52 
7.50 9.50 11.50 1.20 2.50 4.20 5.58 7.39 9.08 11.53 
7.52 9.51 11.51 1.21 2.51 4.21 5_59 7.40 9.09 11.54 
7 53 9.53 11.52 1.22 2.52 4.22 6 00 7.41 9.10 11.55 
7 55 9.54 11.53 1.23 2.53 4.23 6.01 7.42 9.11 11.56 
7.57 9.55 11.54 1.24 2.54 4.24 6.03 7.44 9.13 11.58 
7.59 9.57 11.56 1.26 2.56 4.26 6.05 7.46 9.15 12.00 
8 01 ------ 1158 1.28 2.58 4.28 ------ ------ ------ -- ----
8.03 10.00 12.00 __!l!! 3.00 4.32 6.09 7.49 ~ 12.04 

8.10 10.07 12 07 1.37 3.07 4.39 6.16 7.56 9.26 12.11 
8.14 10.11 12.11 1.41 3.11 4.43 6.20 8.00 9.30 12.15 

AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM ---- --
9.00 10 .52 12.23 2.09 3.09 4.501· 6 14 r 8.10 v 9.25 1.13 

10.55 12 31 2.01 3.51 455 6-41•741 r 9 55 •11.25 3.04 
10.44 12 20 1.50 3.35 4 37 6 25 .. 7,35 r 9.47 •11.10 2 .50 
AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

SUNDAYS and May 31, July 5 and Sept. 6 

I I I 
AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

--- --- 8 00 11 .00 11 45 2.00 3.00 5 00 7.00 9.00 10 00 
7 43 10.43 11 27 1.43 2 43 4 43 6.43 8 43 9 42 
92s 1221 ~~~I~~ 1030 ~ 

812 820 828 834 840 850 · 858 862 I 868 870 

AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

8.34 10.34 12.34 2.04 3.34 5.12 7 00 8.30 11.15 12.25 
8.36 10.36 12.36 2.06 3.36 5. 15 7 02 8.32 11.17 12.27 
8.44 10.44 12 44 2.14 3.44 5.23 7.10 8.40 11.25 12.35 
8 .45 ------ 12 45-_____ 3,45 ------ 7. 11 ------ ------ ------
8 47 10.47 12.47 2.17 3.47 1' 5.26 7.13 8.43 11.28 12.38 
8.49 10.49 12.49 2.19 3.49 5.28 7.15 8.45 11.30 12.40 
8.50 10.50 12.so 2 w 3.50 I 5.30 1.11 8.47 11 .32 12.42 
8.51 10.51 12.51 2 21 3.51 5.32 7.18 8.48 11.33 12.43 
852 10.52 12.521222 3.52 5.34 7.19 8.49 11.34 12.44 
8.53 10.53 12.53 2.23 3.53 5.36 1-20 a.so 11.35 12.45 
8 54 10 54 12.54 2.24 3 54 5.38 7.21 8.51 11 .36 12.46 
8 55 10.55 12.551 2.25 3.55 5.39 7.22 8 52 11.37 12.47 
8.59 10.59 12.591 2.29 3 59 5.42 I 7.25 8.55 11.40 12.50 

AM AM PM PM PM PM ! PM PM PM AM 

f Stops only on signal or notice to agent or conductor to receive or 
discharge passengers. For further Information-Telephone EVergreen 2-3030. 

r On May 30, July 4 and Sept. 5 will leave 8.24 a.m. 
v Except May 30, July 4 and Sept. 5. 
• Connecting train will not be held at North Philadelphia Statton in 

event Chestnut Hill train is operating late. 
9 Chestnut HUl train will not be held at North Philadelphia Station in 

event train trom New York is operating late. 
• aailroad station tran,fer point for connection with Philadelphia 

Tran1portation Company rovte1 indicated. for furtlter details 
••• fare page. 

No checked bag••ce handled on above trains between Chestnut Hill 
and Philadelphia Suburban Station and intermediate stations. 

, Port Authority Trans-Hudson Statton. passengers change at Newark. 

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY TRAINS 
SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

Attendants are on duty 6.00 a. m. to 1.00 a. m., daily. 

I 
Henry W. Ring, General Passenger Agent 

Pennsylvania Station (30th Street) 
Philadelphia, Pa. 191H 

Form 22 1st ed. 30M 4-9-65 ALLEN, LANE a: SCOTT, PHILA , 

"OPERATION NORTHWEST" 

CHESTNUT HILL 

PHILADELPHIA 
AND INTERMEDIATE STATIONS 

Pennsylvania Railroad 
TIME TABLE 
EASTERN DAYLIGHT TIME 

Effective April 25, 1965 

PTC BONUS 
BUS TRANSFER 

to or from 
Route H-

Route 53, E-

Route 26, J-

PTC 10 CENT 
LOOP BUSES 

Route D-1-
(34th St.-Curie Ave.) 

P.R.R. STATION LOCATIONS 
P.T.C. TRANSFER POINTS 
O CHESTNUT HILL I Germantown & Evergreen 

o HIGHLAND I Seminole & Highland 

o ST. MARTINS I St. Martins Lane & Springfield 

o ALLEN LANE I Cresheim Rd. & Allen Lane 

o CARPENTER I Emlen & Carpenter Lane 

e UPSAL I Greene & Upsal 

• TULPEHOCKEN l West of Wayne between 
Tulpehocken & Walnut Lane 

e CHELTEN AVENUE I Chelten between 
Pulaski & Morris 

• QUEEN LANE I Wissahickon & Queen Lane 

o WESTMORELAND I 22nd & Westmoreland 

o NORTH PHILADELPHIA I Broad & Glenwood 

e PENNSYLVANIA STATION I 30th & Market 

e SUBURBAN STATION 
Penn Center-15th to 18th 
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Chestnut Hill TO PHILADELPHIA MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except May 31, July 5 and Sept. 6 EASTERN DAYLIGHT TIME 

STATIONS 
For locations ••• front cover 

Lv Chestnut HilL ____ _______________ _ 
" Highland _______ __________ _______ _ 
" St. Martins _________ __ _______ ____ _ 
11 Allen Lane ____ _______ ____ ________ _ 
" Carpenter __ _____ _________________ _ 
" • UpsaL _____ __ _ PTC Route ff ________ _ 

Lv • Tulpehocken __ PTC Routes 53 & f ___ _ 
" •Chelten Ave. __ PTC Routes 26 & J __ _ 
" •Queen Lane __ _ PTC Route K ___ _____ _ 
" Westmoreland ____________________ _ 

Ar North Philadelphia __________ ·------
Philadelphia, Pa-

Ar Penna. Station (30th St.) ________ _ 
" Suburban Station (Penn Center) __ 

Connections 
Lv North Philadelphia ____ ____________ _ 
Ar New York,{(Hudson Terminal), ____ _ 

N. Y. (Pennsylvania Station) __ 

801 803 805 807 873 809 811 813 815 817 819 821 823 825 827 829 831 833 835 837 839 841 843 845 847 849 851 
I 

~ ~ m ru m ~ ~ w m m m 
------ I ---------- ----

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 
6.25 6.48 7.10 7 .28 7 .38 746 7.58 8.14 8.24 8.40 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11 .16 1146 12.16 12.46 1.16 1.46 2 .16 2.46 3.16 3.46 4. 16 439 5.02 5.21 5.39 5.55 6.22 6.54 7.35 8.13 9.05 935 10.19 11.20 
6.2616.49 7.11 7.29 7.40 7.47 759 8.15 8 .25 8.41 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17111.47 12.11 124111 .11 1.41121112 .4713.1113 .47 4.17 4.40-- ---- 523 540 5.5616231655 7.3618149 .0619.36110.20111 .21 
6.27 6.50 7.12 7.30 7.42 7.48 8 .00 8.16 8.26 8.42 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11 .18 11.48 12.18 12.48 1-18 1.48 2 .18 2.48 3.18 3.48 4.18 4.41 5,04 ------ 541 557 6.24 6.56 7.37 8.15 9.07 937 10.2111.22 
6.29 6.52 7.14 7.32 7.44 no 8.02 8.18 8.28 8.44 9.20 9.so 10.20 10.so 1120 1150 12.20 12.so 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.so 3.20 3.50 4.20 4.43 5.06 ~------ 5 42 5.58 6.25 6.58 1.39 8.16 9.08 9.38 10.22 11.23 
6.30 6.53 7.16 7.34 7.46 7.52 8.04 8.20 8.30 8.46 9.21 9.s1 10.21 10 .s1 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 1.21 1.51 2 21 2.51 3.21 3 51 4.21 4.44 5.01 ., ______ 5 43 559 6.26 6-59 7.40 8.17 9 09 9 39 10 23 11 .24 
6.31 6.54 7.17 7.36 ., ______ 7 53 8.06 8.22 8.32 8.48 9.23 9.53 10.22 10 .52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 1.22 1.52 2 22 2.52 3.22 3 52 4.22 4.45 5 09 :;, ______ 5 44 6.00 6.27 1.00 7.41 8.18 9 10 9 40 10 24 11 25 
6.32 6.55 7.19 7.38 !------ 7 55 8.08 8.24 834 8.50 9.24 9.54 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12 23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2 23 2.53 3.23 3 .53 4.23 4.46 5.10~------ 5,45 601 6.28 7.01 7.42 8.19 9.11 9.41 10.25 11.26 
6.33 6.56 7.21 7.40 .., ______ 7 57 8.10 8.26 8 .36 8.52 9.25 9 .55 10.24 10.55 11 .24 11.54 12.24 12.54 1.24 1.54 2 .24 2.54 3.24 3 .54 4.24 447 5.11 .. 5.27 547 6.03 6.30 7.03 7.44 8.21 9.13 9.43 10.27 11.28 
6.35 6.58 7.23 7.42~ ---- -- 7.59 8.12 8.28 8.38 8.54 9.27 9.57 10.26 1057 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56 226 2.56 3.26 3 .56 4.26 449 513~ 5.29 5.49 605 6.32 7.05 7.46 8.23 9.15 9.45 10.29 113'0 6.37 7.oo 7.25 7.44 _____ _ 8 01 8.14 8.30 8.40 8.56 ______ 10.28 ______ 11 .28 n.58 ______ 12.53 1.28 ______ 2.58 3 28 ______ 4.28 4 51 5.15 =------ __________________ ____ ____________ __ ____ __ _________ ___ ____ _ _ 
6.41 7.o3 7.28 7.46£= 803 8.16 8.33 8.44 8.58 9.30 10 .00 10 .30 11.00 11.32 12.00 12.30

1
~_!.JL.1.Jl! 230 300 330 400 4.32 4.53-2:..!Z~~~ 609 636 108 749_!1L..!l!! 949 1033 1134 

I;,) = 
6.49 7.11 7.35 7.53~------ 8.10 8.23 8.40 8.50 9.05 9.37 10 .07 10.37 11 .07 11.39 12 .07 12.37 1.07 1.37 207 2.37 3.07 3.37 4.07 439 500 523= 5.39 6.00 616 6.43 7.15 7.56 834 9.26 9.56 1040 11.41 
6.53 7.15 7.39 7.57j 8.02 8 .14 8.27 8.44 8.54 9.09 9.41 10.11 10 .41 11.ll 11.43 12.11 12 .41 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.41 3.11 3.41 4.11 4.43 5.04 527,t 5.43 6.04 620 6.47 7.19 8.00 8.38 9.30 10.00 10.44 11.45 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

6.48 7 09 ------ ------
8.41 8 .57 ------ ------
8.29 8.47 ------ - - --- -

AM AM 

------
------
------

• 8.10 ------
• 9 .41 ------
• 9.35 ------

AM 

------ ------ 9.10 
------ ------ 11 .01 
------ ------ 10.47 

AM 

------ 10.09 10 .52 12 10 ------ ·12 . 10 
------ 11.51 12 .31 1.51 ------ • 1.51 

11.43 12 .20 1.40 ------ • 1.40 

AM PM PM PM 

---- ------------------ ----
------ • 1. 10 2 09 • 2.09 ------ 3 09 ------ 4. 10 4 50 5.09 ----- - 6.14 6 14 6.25 ------ 7.27 8 24 ------ 9.55 9 55 11 49 11.49 ------ • 2.51 3 51 • 3.51 ------ 4 45 --- --- 5.52 6.41 6.51 ------ 7.41 7 41 8.11 ------ 9.01 10 01 ----- - 11 46 11 46 1.49 1.49 ------ • 2.43 3 .35 • 3.35 4 37 -- -- -- 5 40 6.25 6.37 ------ 7.35 7 35 8.00 J _____ 8.55 9 55 ------ 11 .35 1135 1.35 1.35 

PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM 

Philadelphia TO CHESTNUT HILL MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except May 31, July 5 and Sept. 6 EASTERN DAYLIGHT TIME 

Connections 
New York, N. Y. 

Lv Pennsylvania Station ______________ _ 
Hudson Terminal, ________________ _ 

Ar North Philadelphia __________________ _ 

Miles STATIONS 
For locations see front cover 

Philadelphia, Pa. 
• 0 Suburban Sta. (Penn Center) __ 

Penna. Station (30th St.) ____ _ 
-if.5 Lv North Philadelphia __ __________ _ 

6.2 " Westmoreland ________________ _ 
7.7 " •Queen Lane.PTC Route K-------
8.2 " °CheltenAve.PTCRoutes 26 & J __ 
8. 7 " "TulpehockenPTC Routes 53 & f __ 

9T 1;,V 0 UpsaL __ ____ PTC Route ff ______ _ 
9.8 Carpenter ___ ______________ _ . __ 

10.3 " Allen Lane __ _________________ _ 
11.1 11 St. Martins ____ ______________ _ 
11.6 " Highland ____________________ _ 
12.0 Ar Chestnut Hill ________________ _ 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

6.51 7.08 7 23 7.47 8 09 8.34 9 .04 9 34 10 .04 10 .34 11 .04 11 .34 12 04 12.34 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.34 3.04 3.34 4.04 4.27 4.46 
6.53 7 10 7.25 7.49 8.11 8.36 9.06 9.36 10 .06 10.36 11.06 1136 12.06 12.36 1.06 1.36 2.06 2.36 3.06 3.36 4.06 4.29 4,49 
7 01 7.18 7.33 7.57 819 8.44 9.14 9.44 · 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 1.14 1.44 2 .141 2.44 3.14 3.44 4.14 4.37 4 ,57 
7.02 7 19 7 34 7.58 8.20 8.45 9.15 ---- - - ·----- -- -- -- 11.15 -- --- - ·· -- · · 12 45 ___ ___ 1,45 ____ __ 2 45 3 45 •- -··· 4.39 4 ,59 
7.04 7.21 7.36 8.oo 8 .22 8.47 9.17 9 .47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.11 12.41 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.41 3.17 3.47 4.17 4.41 5.01 
7.06 7.23 7.38 8.02 8.24 8 .49 9.19 9.49 10 .19 1049 11.19 11 .49 12.19 12.49 1.19 149 2.19 2.49 3.19 ~.49 4.19 4.43 5.03 
7.07 7 24 7.39 8.03 8 .25 8 .50 9.20 9.50 10 .20 10.50 11.20 11 50 12 .20 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.50 3.20 3.50 4.20 4.44 5.05 
7.08 7 25 7.40 8 04 8 26 8.51 9 .21 9.51 10 .21 10.51 11.21 1151 12 .21 12 51 1.21 1.51 2.21 2.51 3.21 3.51 4.21 4.45 5.06 
7.09 7 26 7.41 8 06 8.27 8 .52 9.22 9.52 10 .22 10.52 11 22 11.52 1222 12 52 1.22 1.52 2.22 2.52 3.22 3.52 4.22 4.47 5.08 
7.10 7.27 7 .42 807 8.28 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11 .53 1223 1253 123 1.53 223 2.53 323 353 4.23 4.48 5.09 
7.11 7 28 7.43 8 .08 8.29 8 54 9.24 9 54 10 .24 10 54 11 24 11 54 12 .24 12 54 1 .24 1 54 2 24 2 .54 3.24 3 54 4.24 4.49 5 11 
712 7 29 7.44 8.10 8 30 8 55 9 .25 9.55 10 25 10 55 11 25 1155 12 25 12.55 125 1 55 2 25 2.55 3 25 3.55 4.25 450 5.12 
7.16 7.33 7 50 8 .16 8.34 8 .59 9.29 9 59 10 .29 10 59 11 .29 11.59 12.29 12 59 1.29 1.59 2.29 2 59 3.29 3 59 4.29 4 54 513 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM ! AM PM I PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

REFERENCE NOTES 

848 850 
., ., ___ _ 
OI 
:;_ PM PM 

~ 5.05 5. 12 
,,, _____ _ 5. 15 

]--s:1s --~:~~ 
1: 5 17 5.26 
~ 5 19 5 28 

5.21 5.30 
5.22 5.32 
5 24 5 34 
5 25 5 36 
5.27 5.38 
5 28 5 39 
5 32 5.42 

PM PM 

I 
PM PM PM PM PM PM I PM PM PM PM PM 

--- --- 4.00 4.30 5 00 5 30 6.00 7.00 7 00 8.00 9 00 9 00 10 00 
-- - --- 3.49 4.20 4 43 5 22 5.43 6.43 6 43 7 43 8 43 8.43 9.42 
-- - - - - 5.30 5.50 6 28 7103 7.38 8.32 8 32 9 27 10 30 10 30 1137 -- -- -- -- - 1- -- -- ---- ------

874 852 854 856 858 860 862 872 864 866 868 870 

~- - -- - ---- ---- ---------- --
~ PM PM PM PM PM PM l'M PM l'M PM l'M AM 

' 5 25 5.30 5 55 6.23 7100 7.40 8.30 9 00 9.40 10 25 11.15 12.25 
::: --- --- 5.33 5.58 6 25 ~ 7 42 8.32 9 02 9.42 10 27 11. 17 12 27 =~ ~ ~6 ~ 7.10 7]jj ~ 97D 9.50 10.35 11.25 12.35 
~ --·-·· 5·42 6' 08 6 34 7111 7·51 ·-· ·4·- --9·- -13- ·-9--5-3- _1_0 __ 3_8_ -1- -1-2_8_ ·12_3_8_ 
.. ·- · --· 5.44 6.10 6 36 7. 13 7 53 8. 3 
~ -- - --- 546 6.12 6.38 7!15 7.55 845 915 955 1040 1130 1240 

------ 5.48 6. 14 6.39 7,17 7.57 8.47 9 17 9 57 10 42 11 32 12 42 
549 6.15 640 7.18 7.58 848 9.18 9.58 lr43 1 11 .3312 .43 

5.40 5 51 6 17 6.41 7'.19 7.59 8 49 9 19 9 59 10 44 11 ,34 12 .44 
5 42 5.53 6. 19 6 42 7.20 8 00 8.50 9 20 10.00 10 45 I 11 35 12 .45 
5 44 5,55 6.21 6.44 7.21 8.01 8.51 9.21 10 01 10.46 1 11.36 12.46 
5 45 5,57 6.23 6.45 7.22 8 02 1 8 52 9 22 10 02 10 47 11 ,37 12 47 
5.47 6 00 6.25 6 48 7;25 1 8.05 8 55 9.25 10 .05 10.50 11.40 12.50 

PM PM PM I PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

WELCOME ABOARD! 
f Stops only on signal or notice to agent or conductor to receive or 

discharge passengers. 
• Connecting train will not be held at North Philadelphia Station in 

event Chestnut Hill train is operating late. 
~ Chestnut Hill train wiii not be held at North Philadelphia Station in 

event train trom New York is operating late. 
, Port Authority Trans-Hudson Station, passengers change at Newark. 
• Railroad Station transfer point for connection with Philadelphia 

Transportation Company routes indicated. For further details 
see fare page. 

No checked baggage handled on above trains between Philadelphia 
Suburban Station and Chestnut Hill or intermediate stations. 

SATURDAY, SUNDAY AND HOLIDAY 
TRAINS SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

"Operation Northwest" is a cooperative transportation project of 
the City of Philadelphia and the Pennsylvania Railroad, to provide 
improved local tra in service at reduced fares on the Philadelphia­
Chestnut Hill line of the Pennsylvania Railroad. It is managed by the 
Passenger Service Improvement Corporation and is similar to six 
other "Operations" established by PSIC and the Southeastern Penn­
sylvania Transportation Compact lo serve Philadelphia and adja­
cent suburbs on lines of the Pennsylvania and Reading Railroad. 
Separate timetables, fare schedules and other information covering 
each "Operation" are ava ilable at ticket offices. 

Conven ient, economical connecting bus service is provided at sev .. 
eral stations within the City through the cooperation of the Phila­
delphia Transportation Company (PTC). Improved and enlarged 
parking faci lities at certain stations are planned. New air-con­
ditioned electric commuter cars on all trains provide greater comfort 
and faster schedules. 

We appreciate having you as a customer and thank you for 
your cooperation in r elping to make "Operation Northwest" a 
continuing success. 

OPERATION NORTHWEST 

REDUCED FARE TICKETS 

Good in either direction. 

30¢ ONE-TRIP TRAIN TICKET-for use between any sta­
tion from Chestnut Hill to Westmoreland, inclusive, and 
North Philadelphia Station, Penna. Sta. {30th St.) or 
Suburban Station {Penn Center). 

SAVE TIME AND A DIME I-Strip of 10 tickets is sold at $2.90. 

40¢ PTC-PRR COMBINATION ONE-TRIP TICKET-for 
trips using both PTC vehicles and PRR trains to or from 
North Philadelphia Station, Penna. Sta . {30th St.) or 
Suburban Station (Penn Center). PTC Routes and 
Transfer Stations are shown below, 

PTC Roulo PRR Stofion 

H (between Cheltenham Ave. and Upsal St.),.. Upsal 
53 (between Carpenter La. and Tulpehocken St.) Tulpehocken 
E {between Ridge Ave. at Walnut La. and Sta.) Tulpehocken 
26 (between Chew Ave. and Morris St.) .••• • ••• Chelten Ave. 
J (between Boynton St. and Wissahickon Ave., 

also on School House La. extension-Warden 
Dr. and Vaux St.-during rush hours) ••.••• Chelten Ave. 

K (between Ridge Avenue and Wister Street) •• Queen lane 

TIME SAVER-Package of 10 Combination Tickets is sold 
for $4.00. 

25¢ LOCAL ONE-TRIP TRAIN TICKET-for use between 
any two stations from Chestnut Hill to Chelten Avenue, 
inclusive. 

WHERE TO BUY TICKETS 

30¢, 2S¢ and the $2.90 (10-ride strip)i train tickets are sold 
only at PRR ticket offices • 
40¢ Combination Tickets are sold by PTC employes on routes 
H, 53, E, 26, J and K or at ticket offices in Penna . Sta. (30th St,) 
and Suburban Station (Penn Center). 

PLEASE PURCHASE TICKETS BEFORE BOARDING TRAINS 
If ticket offices are open an additional charge of 10¢ is made 
when fare is pa id on train. If your local station ticket office is 
not open, no additional charge will be made. However, we sug­
gest you buy your tickets in advance at downtown ticket offices 
which are open for all trains. 

These fares apply to passengers 5 years of age and over. 
Children under five-free, when accompanied by adult. 

INFORMATION 

The Time from 12.01 A. 1\1. to 12 o'clock, noon, inclusive, is 
indicated by light-face type; from 12.01 P. M. to 12 o'clock, 
midnight, inclusive, by dark-face type. 

Responsibility- The Pennsylvania Railroad is not responsible 
for errors in time tables, nor for inconvenience or damage resulting 
from delayed trains or failure to make connections, or for shortage 
of equipment. The f!chedules and equipment, shown in this time 
table are subject to chan.i?;e without notice. 
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